Lithium Deep
Cycle Series
User Guide
1
1.0 Introduction 1
2.0 General Information  1
2.1 BMS (Battery Management System)  1
2.2 Key Benefits  2

To maintain the battery, keep connections and surfaces clean, tighten clamps, and lightly
grease periodically.
It is recommended check the State of Charge (SOC) of your battery every 3 months
(made easy with the Remco Lithium App!)
• If in storage, maintain SOC between 30-50%.
• If in regular use, it is recommended that batteries are given a full charge at least once
 every 3 months.
Figure 2
Series connection
4.6 Smart Battery Management App (Optional)
The Smart Battery Management Bluetooth App can be downloaded from the Google Play
or Apple Store.
98
5.0 Longevity & Depth of Discharge 6.0 Technical Specification
Code Case Term Volts Ah C20 IP Rating
RM12-75LFP GRP 24 M8 12 75 65
RM12-100LFP GRP 31 M8 12 100 65
RM12-130LFP GRP 31 M8 12 130 65
RM12-200LFP GRP 8D M8 12 200 65
RM12-120LFPSL Slimline M8 12 120 54
One of the advantages of lithium as opposed to lead-acid batteries, is longevity. To realise
the battery’s long life potential, consideration must be given to depth of discharge.
What is depth of discharge (DoD)?
Basically, how much battery capacity you have used before you recharge it. A deep cycle